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Mission	
  
The Heart of Hartley:  Safe, Caring, & Respectful Learning Community. 

	
  

2013-­2014	
  School	
  Improvement	
  Goals	
  
     1.  ALL students	
   will	
   improve	
   their	
   comprehension	
   and	
   vocabulary	
   skills	
  

through	
  reading	
  and	
  writing	
  across	
  the	
  curriculum. 
 
     2.    ALL students	
  will	
  improve	
  problem	
  solving	
  and	
  number	
  sense	
  skills	
  across	
  

the	
  curriculum. 
2012-­2013	
  Achievement	
  Data	
  

http://reportcard.education.ne.gov/Default.aspx?AgencyID=55-­0001-­024&AgencyName=HARTLEY	
  ELEMENTARY	
  SCHOOL	
  
	
  

Improvement	
  Most	
  Important	
  Points	
  
*Implementation	
  of	
  the	
  Data	
  Team	
  process	
  for	
  Math	
  
*Building	
  Data	
  Collection	
  focused	
  on	
  instructional	
  strategies	
  
*Master	
  Calendar	
  that	
  focused	
  on	
  the	
  needs	
  of	
  students	
  
*	
  Building	
  Staff	
  Development	
  focused	
  on	
  Transitions,	
  Gradual	
  Release,	
  Engagement,	
  Kagan,	
  Feedback,	
  
&	
  iWorks	
  

Celebrations	
  from	
  2012-­2013	
  Goals	
  
*Made	
  AYP	
  in	
  2010/11	
  &	
  2011/12	
  
*Extended	
  learning	
  opportunities	
  for	
  all	
  students	
  
*All	
  students	
  have	
  access	
  to	
  the	
  regular	
  curriculum	
  
*Co-­Teaching	
  for	
  Special	
  Education	
  and	
  ELL	
  students	
  
*Family	
  Literacy	
  
*Preschool	
  

Student	
  Demographics	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

School Year 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012/13 2013/14 
K-5 Enrollment 
(last Friday in September) 317 341 286 311 341 

Ethnicity of Students      
     African American 21.1% 21.3% 19.2% 17.0% 13.2% 
     Asian American 5.4% 5.9% 4.5% 6.1% 3.8% 

     Hispanic American 
 

28.7% 
 

28.7% 
 

31.1% 
 

29.2% 
 

28.7% 
     Native American 3.8% 3.1% 1.7% 1.2% >1% 
     White/other 33.1% 33.2% 33.8% 38.9 42.5% 

      Two or More Races 
 

7.9% 
 

7.8% 
 

11.5% 
 

11.3% 
 

11.1% 
Gender of Students      
     Female 46.4% 47% 52.4% 53.8% 50.4% 
     Male 53.6% 53% 47.6% 46.2% 49.6% 

Proportion Low Income 
 

77.6% 
 

78% 
 

86.7% 
 

87.7% 
 

90.0% 

Proportion in Special Education 
 

19.38% 
 

22% 
 

16% 
 

15.8% 
 

15.5% 
Proportion in ELL 21.8% 22.3% 21.8% 23.2% 26.0% 

Proportion in Gifted Program 
 

1.9% 
 

2.3% 
 

2.4% 
 

3.2% 
 

2.6% 

	
  


