

# Hartley Elementary 2009-2014 School Improvement Abstract

### Mission

The Heart of Hartley: Safe, Caring, & Respectful Learning Community.

## 2013-2014 School Improvement Goals

- I. ALL students will improve their comprehension and vocabulary skills through reading and writing across the curriculum.
- 2. ALL students will improve problem solving and number sense skills across the curriculum.

#### 2012-2013 Achievement Data

http://reportcard.education.ne.gov/Default.aspx?AgencyID=55-0001-024&AgencyName=HARTLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

## **Improvement Most Important Points**

- \*Implementation of the Data Team process for Math
- \*Building Data Collection focused on instructional strategies
- \*Master Calendar that focused on the needs of students
- \* Building Staff Development focused on Transitions, Gradual Release, Engagement, Kagan, Feedback, & iWorks

#### **Celebrations from 2012-2013 Goals**

- \*Made AYP in 2010/11 & 2011/12
- \*Extended learning opportunities for all students
- \*All students have access to the regular curriculum
- \*Co-Teaching for Special Education and ELL students
- \*Family Literacy
- \*Preschool

## **Student Demographics**

School Year	2009-10	2010-11	<u>2011-12</u>	2012/13	2013/14
K-5 Enrollment (last Friday in September)	317	341	286	311	341
Ethnicity of Students					
African American	21.1%	21.3%	19.2%	17.0%	13.2%
Asian American	5.4%	5.9%	4.5%	6.1%	3.8%
Hispanic American	28.7%	28.7%	31.1%	29.2%	28.7%
Native American	3.8%	3.1%	1.7%	1.2%	>1%
White/other	33.1%	33.2%	33.8%	38.9	42.5%
Two or More Races	7.9%	7.8%	11.5%	11.3%	11.1%
Gender of Students					
Female	46.4%	47%	52.4%	53.8%	50.4%
Male	53.6%	53%	47.6%	46.2%	49.6%
Proportion Low Income	77.6%	78%	86.7%	87.7%	90.0%
Proportion in Special Education	19.38%	22%	16%	15.8%	15.5%
Proportion in ELL	21.8%	22.3%	21.8%	23.2%	26.0%
Proportion in Gifted Program	1.9%	2.3%	2.4%	3.2%	2.6%